1 November Note	Dicable Methight Chammer Indicator DN, FL 33486 SYTOWING Dulld Small Dulld Small Dulld Dulld Small
Agency (NII Number 10 Agency Name	Dicable Mahiple Chammer Delicable De
Section of Armet (Inches) 1. Policy 1. There of Section of Armet (Inches) 1. T	DN, FL 33486 AY TOWING DIAMETER SMALL SMA
1. Note 1. N	DN, FL 33486 AY TOWING DIAMETER SMALL SMA
A Location of Arms (Installing Name of Distance) 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL, 1200 W 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL, 1200 W 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL, 1200 W 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL, 1200 W 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL, 1200 W 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL 33485 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL 33485 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL 33485 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL 33485 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BOCA RATON, FL 33485 1200 M PALME	DN, FL 33486 AY TOWING DIAMETER SMALL SMA
Date of New Jones Time of Acres Time of	AY TOWING Since LIGHT Small on et. Small Small Small Small Small Small Small Usb.
Name	AY TOWING Since LIGHT Small on et. Small Small Small Small Small Small Small Usb.
HASAN, MELISSA MARIE Rate W. White I American Indeas W. F. Dote of Birth F. Dote of Birt	Dulld Small Smal
No. Place Process Place Plac	LIGHT Small on of Comments of Comments of Comments on
Sours, Marks, Titron, Unique Physical Posterse (Location, Type, Description) Morted States Religion NONE Infinition of Aquata Infinition of S NONE NonE Religion	LIGHT Small on et No Usk
Part Color	Indianace Yee No Ush.
Till NE 7TH ST, BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33435 Class Cl	O Type: 1 Plurida 1 Ont of State 2 Space FL DL 10 10 10 10 1 10 10
Parameter Address (Street, Agt. Number) City	3. Foliasy 5. Sevenile 7. Sevenile 7
Dot Number State Dot Number Dot Numbe	3. February
DAL Number, State ### ### ### ### ### #### #### ########	3. Foliasy 5. Sevenile 4. Minimum 5. Sevenile 7. A. Manimum 7. Sevenile 8. Minimum 7. Sevenile 9. TOT JAC
H250553876840 / FL	4. Mintenance 3. Pelony 5. Invade 4. Mintenance Residence Please Business Please 2. TOT JAC
Race Sex Date of Richt 1. Arrested 3. Foliary 4. Middlen 2. At Large 4. Middlen 2.	4. Mintenance 3. Pelony 5. Invade 4. Mintenance Residence Please Business Please 2. TOT JAC
Rate Date of Elirch 1. Arrested 3. Pelsary 1. Arrested 3. Pelsary 2. At Large 4. Mademonary 1. Arrested 3. Pelsary 4. Mademonary 1. Arrested 3. Pelsary 4. Mademonary 4. Mademonary 1. Arrested 3. Pelsary 4. Mademonary 4. Mademonary 4. Mademonary 1. At Large 4. Mademonary 4. Mademonary 1. At Large 4. Mademonary 4. Mademonary 1. At Large 4. Mademonary 4. Mademonary 1. At Large 4. Mademonary 1. At Large 4. Ma	3. Pelony 5. Invenile 4. Minimumor Residence Please Desirant Please 2. TOT JAC
Person Other: Name (Last, Pirst, Middle) Residence Phone Lagel Controlline Address Residence Phone Address (River, Agt. Number) (City) (Sinte) (Zip) Dustinus Phone Notified by: (Name) Dustinus Phone Relation To: (Name) Time Time Time Dustinus and Related 3, Incorposed	2. TOT JAC
U V V Address (Direct, Agt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Businest Plane Notified by: (Name) Released To: (Name)	Busines Phone 2. TOT IAC
E Notified by: (Name) Doing Flore Relationship Date Time Relationship Date Relationship Date Time Relationship Date Relationship Date Time Relationship Date Relationship Relationship Date Relationship Rela	2. TOT JAC
L Buttered To: (Name) Relationship Date Time UVENUE DESPOSITION 1. Handled/Processed within 2. TOT IAC Description of Processed within 2. Total 1. Incompanies 1.	
Relational To: (Name) Description Descr	
The above address was provided by defendant and/or defendant's parents	3. Incarcatorial
1 that show address was provided by the designation of the design and the state of	
1 I DC CHILD BIRCHT Was fold to keen the Jirvenile Churt Pharte Office	Grade
(Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Property Crime? Description of Property Value Val	Value of Property
C Drug Activity 8. Sell R. Sanagdo K. Dispersor M. Manufacturer Z. Other Drug Type R. Backbarner P. Parasharashi H. Hallacinesse P. Parasharashi H. Hallacines	7 11 11-1
D P. Penness T. Traffic E. Use Describe: Produce Produce A. Amphotomine E. Rection O. Option/Dorly. S. Synthetic	
	Violation of CRD #
Drug Activity Drug Type Annount / Unit Offices 6 Counts Domestic Violence Warment / Counts Domestic Violence Domest	Bood
C Comp Ductiplin	
	Violation of ORD #
Dring Activity Dring Type Associat / Unit Others F Cosmits Demonstr Violence Band	
Charge Description	Bond
Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offices # Counts Domestic Violence Warrant / Capies Number Board	Band Violation of ORD #
N N	Violation of ORD #
FAIR Mental Escape Risk Medication Debranitie	Violation of ORD #
Clack which applier: Released O.R. Released to Parent Guertien To.T. County Inil PROPERTY - Received By Released To TOT CJ	Violation of ORD #
	Violation of ORD # Bond Bond Deformation Injuries
	Violetica of CRD # Bond Deformities Injuries
J. CASAS 818	Violation of ORD # Bond Bond Deformation Injuries
J. CASAS 818 Instruction No. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court Lection (Court, Room)	Violation of ORD #
J. CASAS 818 Instruction No. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court Instruction No. 2 - You need not appear in Court South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Delray Beach, FL 33444 Court Date and Time Obs/28/2021 02-30-00	Violation of ORD # Board Board To Deformation Injuries
J. CASAS 818 Instruction No. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court Lection (Court, Room)	Violation of ORD #
J. CASAS 818 INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2. I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMMEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT	Violation of ORD #
J. CASAS 818 INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2. I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMMEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVAILABLE TO MANDATOR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD IN WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMMEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVAILABLE TRANSPORTED TO THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED.	Violation of ORD #
J. CASAS 818 INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2. I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD IWILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMITEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVA Signature of Defendant (or Investe and Parent/Custodism) I MENTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court South County 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Court Date and Time 06/28/2021 08:30:00 Property County 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Court Date and Time 1 May 1 Time 1 Transpared County 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 1 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 2 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 2 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 2 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 2 May 200 W Atlantic Ave Deiray Beach, FL 33444 Count Date and Time 2 May 2 M	Violation of ORD #
J. CASAS 818 INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court □ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2. IAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNIDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AT REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVAILABLE ISSUED.	Violation of ORD #
J. CASAS 818 INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court □ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court but must comply with instructions on Page 2. IAGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. IUNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD IWILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AT REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT AVAILABLE ISSUED. Signature of Defendant (or Investe and Parent/Custodism) Day Signature	Violation of ORD #

76 3

	١.	CSTS Number	PROBABLE CA	USE AFFIDAVIT				-	
	٥	Agency ORI Number Agency		·	1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.	3. Request for We 4. Request for Ca	ples 1	JUVENILE	
	*		CA RATON POLICE DEPART		port Number			<u> </u>	
	N	Charle as many L.J. Felony	3. Miedemeenor 5. Ordinance	MENI 3	2 2021 Special N	-006411			
ł	D	as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Rame (Lest, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Miademeenor 6. Other		abeces in				
	į	HASAN, MELISSA MARIE	Alles			Race Sex	Date of Sirth		
	H I	Charge Description		Charge Description		WF	05/24	4/1987	
		316.193(1A) DUI	·						
	e -	- The Control of the		Charge Description					
Ī,	1	Victim's Name (Lest, First, Mische)							
		STATE OF FLORIDA, Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)			,	Race Sex	Date of Birth		
;	1	100 NW 2ND AVE, BOCA RATO	(City) (State)	(Zlp) Pho	NO	U U	dress Source		
M	ľ	Susiness Address (Name, Street)	(City) (State)		561) 33 8		7		
-	Ļ		• •	1	_		cupation		
1	l	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law.							
	ı	committed the below acts in my preser			Color (Car) (Car)	mined the follow	ing violation o	if law.	
	1	Confessed to	was o	bserved by	Charles and	,		who told	
L		admitting to the below facts. On the 29 day of May	was fo	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	OW ACTR FAGE	Mino from me /	Mescaled :	itt the below acts.	
	L	On the Zy day of May	2021 at 00:27	(Specifically include facts con	stituting caus	e for arrest \		ivesogation.	
П	C	n 5/29/2021, at approxi	imatels 0001 bar						
П	•	on 5/29/2021, at approxi enforcement in the area observed a gray 2010 Toy	of 700 W Palmotte Park	as conducting a	tation	ary traf	fic		
	O	bserved a grav 2010 Toy	Ota Comolla bear	Kor. Mulle opse	rving ,	restboun	d traf	fic, I	
R	8	peed. I estimated the "	chiala's	m cad reserve f	raveli	ng at a j	high r	ate of	
9	d	evice provided a speed he Toyota and conducted	reading of 52MPH. I po	Sitioned my upon	zone.	My Drag	on Eye	laser	
시	τ	ne Toyota and conducted	la traffic stop in the	area of 1200 w	Dalmo+	KPD Veh	icle b	shind	
В	The state of the s								
E	M	elissa Hasan (identific	from the driver's sid	e and made cont	act wit	h the di	civer.		
	aı	nd glassy, her movements	& Mara alamai	cera opseined f	hat Has	an`s eye	s were	red	
C	tl	nd glassy, her movement, hick and slurred, and I hen she spoke.	could smell a strong	appeared disor:	iented.	Hasan's	speed	th was	
U	w)	hen she spoke.	actions of	odor or alcohol	emanat	ing from	ı her t	reath	
E	_	ashed w							
1	4 4	asked Hasan for her dri ifficulty locating the i	iver's license, regist	ration and insur	ance c	ard Was	en bed		
S ` T 1	D€	ifficulty locating the i	tems repeatedly told r	e "just give me	a sec	ond" des	naid Dite n	int	
۸,	ce	ping rushed. I asked her estaurant near Mizner Pa	where she was coming	from and she st	ated sh	le was a	t a		
<u></u> <	:1	estaurant near Mizner Pa aimed she consumed 1 gl	ass of wine	much alcohol sh	e had t	o drink	, and	she	
4			"					İ	
, E	}a	sed on my observations, iving impaired. I asked	and Hasan's statement	s. I believed +	ha4 77				
		iving impaired. I asked briety Exercises. Hasan	Hasan to exit her weh	icle and submit	tat nas	an may]	nave b	een	
3	Ю.	briety Exercises, Hasan	agreed to participate		CO DLa	ndardiz(a rie.	ra	
I		asked Hagan if she was	mai mai na						
a	1	asked Hasan if she was a so said she did not lim	sick, injured, or diab	etic and she sta	ated sh	e was no	ot. Has	san	
H	a	san stated she did not l	have anything wrong with	in the shoes s	de was	wearing.	. Last]	Ly,	
g	1	asses or contacts. I the	en proceeded with the	en ner eyes that	isn't	correct	ed by		
L								İ	
	SW	ORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	Notary Public State of Florida	SIGNATURE OF ARRESTING CASAS, JAV NAME OF OFFICE					
		To feel !!	Thomas H Leahey	\$ - /	ଇ/ନ		2.CV	۸.,	
	_	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / C. FIC	My Commission GG 347108 ENC: S.S. 1110100 00/20/2023	SIGNATURE OF ARRESTIN	INVESTIGA	TING OFFICE	17 2	'YNEN	
		~	······································	CASAS, JAVI	ER (81	(8)	30	2021	
		05/29/2021 DATE		NAME OF OFFICE	R (PLEASE PR	INT)		PAGE	
		·		05/29/			<u>.</u>	PAGE 1 oF 2	
CO	U	RT STATE ATTORNEY	CENTRAL DESCRIPTION						
	_		CENTRAL RECORDS	JAIL	CRIME	ANALYSIS		P. I. O	

ſ	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAV	FT			
ŀ	D Agency ORI Number	SUPPLEMENT	1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capies 1 JUVENILE			
ľ	M	ON POLICE DEPARTMENT	Agency Report Number			
ŀ	N Charge Type: 1. Felony 3. Miederman	nor 5. Ordinance	3 2 2021-006411			
-	as apply. 2 Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Miss D. Name & ast, First, Misses)	demeanor 6. Other	Charles House:			
-	HASAN, MELISSA MARIE	Alles	Race Sex Date of Birth			
1	The first exercise was Horizo	ntal Gaze Nystagmus I ad	W F 05/24/1987			
	smell the odor of alcohol ema	nating from her facial are	roular motion and I could still ea despite being in a relatively			
	open area.		j and a condition			
	The second exercise was the Walk and Turn. I administered the instructions and					
	demonstrated now it should be completed. Hasan stated that she understand to					
	The state being told to do so, missed heel-to-toe over 10 times					
	off the line while completing	the exercise.				
	The third exercise was the One	2-Leg Stand T administrate	d the include			
	demonstrated how the exercise	should be completed. Hass	un completed the exercise with			
P	1 ====================================	_	and the training with			
R O	i ·	incon he West T				
В	her right by asking her to sho	ow me her left hand and th	that Hasan knew her left from			
B	administered the instructions	and Hasan stated she unde	erstood. The pattern was			
F	T-K-T-K-K-T'					
	L - Touched the bottom of her R - Touched the left side of h	nose and held her finger	on her nose.			
C	L ~ Held her finger on her nos	e.	er on her nose.			
Û	R - Initially missed the tip o	f her nose, repositioned	her finger, and then held her			
S E	linger on her hose.					
	R - Held her finger on her nose. L - Held her finger on her nose.					
S						
^	Ine linal exercise was the modified romberg balance test. I asked Hagan if the falt					
E	comfortable estimating the passage of 30 seconds and she stated she did. I demonstrated					
Ε	The passage of 30 seconds using a stop watch. The instructions were administered and					
T	the exercise was conducted. Hasan estimated the passage of 30 seconds in 20 seconds. she also swayed while the completing the exercise.					
J						
ı	Based on the totality of the co	ircumstances, I found prob	cable cause to believe that Hasan			
	was operating a vehicle within controlled or chemical substance	the state while under the Cos. Hasan was placed under	a influence alcohol or			
	316.193(1a).	and placed and	artest for bor per F.S.S			
	*					
	PRSO Breath Operator Lophor (#:	Beach County Sheriff's Off	fice DUI Testing Facility where			
	to provide a breath sample for	the purpose of determining	coom procedures. Hasan was asked			
-13	provided two breath samples of	.123 and .126. Hasan was	then informed of her			
1	constitutional warnings (Mirano	ia) and she agreed to answ	ver all of my questions. See DUI			
1	influence report for further.					
	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	Notary Public State of Florids	2919			
N .	Jacoby S.V.	Thomas H Leahey No Commission GG 347108 SIGNATURE	OF ARRESTING / INVESTIGATING OFFICER A A / A .			
S T R	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLEBU DE COURT / OF ICER	1 Expires 06/20/2023	SAS, JAVIER (818)			
1	05/29/2021 CATE	M	PAGE			
			05/29/2021 2 of 2			

SUBJECT: _	Hasan,	Melissa	m	CASE NUMBER:	
------------	--------	---------	---	--------------	--

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE TOP/ACCIDENT? YES
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? Nome
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? Palmetto Park Rd
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? Restaurant on Palmetto Park Rd
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 2300 WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? 0100
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? 5-28-21 WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? Friday
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? Palm Beach County - WPB
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? 2000 WHAT DID YOU EAT? Nutrigrain Bar - Toast
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? WITH COPS & at restaurant
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 125-130 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? 4-5 WHAT? WINE
HOW MUCH? 1 glass WHERE? restaurant WITH WHOM? friends
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? 2108 AND YOUR LAST DRINK? 2130
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? Did wit
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? SOME SO
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? HEN DID YOU LAST WORK WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU WHEN DID YOU
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? hO
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? NO
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? NO WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? Yes who? Coworker WHY? At 11ing
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH? <u>no</u> EAR INFECTION? <u>no</u>
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES? DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? EVE THE PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? EYE INFLICTIONS
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? Yes WHERE? New Jersey
INTERVIEWER: OFC. J. CASAS 818
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

UBJECT: Hasan, Melissa M	_ CASE NUMBER:	
--------------------------	----------------	--

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTIN	<u>NG.</u>
--	------------

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

am	of the	
If you fail to submit to the test I have requeriod of one (1) year for a first refusal, or of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of you	our breath, urine or blood. Addition lege has been previously suspendent committing a misdemeanor. Refus	perate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a lege has been previously suspended as a result nally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have defer a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test al to submit to the test I have requested of you
	ar processarily	
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)		

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

- You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
- 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
- 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
- If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
- 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
- 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
- 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)_

Read ar camera

SCANNED MAY 30 2021



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-670404	PBSO ZONE 7-1/
AGENCY CASE # 32-2021-006411	CRASH CASE #
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 0001 DA	TE 05/29/2021 DAY Saturday
SUBJECT'S NAME HASAN MELISSA LAST FIRST	M RACE W SEX F
HGT 5'2" WGT 125	DOB 05/24/1987
LOCATION 1200 W PALMETTO PARK RD, BO	OCA RATON, FL, 33486
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID J. CASA	S 818 AGENCY BRPD
DIVISION: SPSV-DUI	
	NOTIFIED BY COMMO YES
	ARRIVAL AT FACILITY 0115
	ARREST TIME 0027
BREATH RESULTS:	
1) ./23	
2) -126	
B) N/4	
1) M4	
TESTING OFFICER'S ID 19183	PBSO VIDEOTAPE # NA
	SCANNED
	MAY 2 C as

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: BRPD				
SUBJECT: Hasan, Melissa M	CASE NUMBER: 21-070404				
DATE: May 29, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a				
BEGINNING TIME: 0138	ENDING TIME: 0200				
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .123 TIME 0144 A.M.⊠ P.					
3) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.	.M. 4) n/a TIME 0 A.M. P.M.				
BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183					
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467					
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS					
SPEECH: slurred, thick					
ATTITUDE: crying, cooperative					
CLOTHING: white pants, gold I/s shirt, brown sandals					
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none					
MEDICATIONS: none					
OTHER: eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath subject stated she drank 1 large glass of wine @ restaurant - Q&A					
COMMENTS:					
arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obse	rvation period at 0115 hrs				
subject agreed to perform breath test					
A/O read rights & subject understood rights					
tech read breath test results & subject understood breath test results					
A/O conducted Q&A					
subject answered questions					

SCANNED MAY 30 2021

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006476 Software: 8100.27

Date of T	Date of Test:	05/29/2021
Date of Last Agency Inspection: Observation Period Began: 01:15	05/14/2021	
Subject's Name: MELISSA M HASAN		

DOB: 05/24/1987 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.
	Test g/210L Time
	Diagnostice Charle or
	Air Blank 0 000
	Control meet
	Air Blank 0 000
	Subject Samula 41 a 100
	Air Blank 0 000
	Air Blank
•	Subject Charles 101:46
	01:48
	11:48
	Air Blank 0:000 01/49
•	Diagnostics Check OK 01:49

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

100

No 44 8 374 13974

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

State of Florida, County of Youn Beach,
Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who () is personally known to me or states: as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
I THOMAS H LEARLY Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test.
Breath Test Operator: Date: 05/29/3/
Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 29 day of May, 2021

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

SCANNIED

No Population

Committee that the committee of the engineering

23 - 18 mm - 512.



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
Public Info. Exemptions		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pa		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rufe		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administr				
s of Judicia				
Florida Rule				
ě			Other:	
Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 5/30/2021
Booking Number: 2021013069	Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007